# भारत सरकार परमाणु ऊर्जा नियामक परिषद् विकिरण संरक्षा प्रभाग



# GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ATOMIC ENERGY REGULATORY BOARD RADIOLOGICAL SAFETY DIVISION

**Case File Number:** UP-20443-RF-XR-038 **Issue Date:** 30/05/2022

**Document Number:** 17-LOP-191199 Expiry Date: 07/06/2027

## REGISTRATION FOR OPERATION OF MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC X-RAY EQUIPMENT

In exercise of powers conferred under Section 16 and 17 as applicable of Atomic Energy Act, 1962 read in conjunction with Rule (3) of the Atomic Energy (Radiation Protection) Rules {AE(RP)R}, 2004, the Atomic Energy Regulatory Board (AERB) hereby issues Registration in favour of MR. SURESH JAIN to operate the following diagnostic radiology equipment located at JAIN LANE, SHIVPURI JAIN LANE MORADABAD, UTTAR PRADESH-244001 for Medical Diagnosis purposes.

Type of Equipment	Manufacturer	Model	Equipment Id
Radiography (Fixed)	M/s. Shimandzu Corporation,	RADSPEED 80	G-XR-69248

The CHAIRMAN, TEERTHANKER MAHAVEER INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY, MORADABAD and MR. SURESH JAIN are hereby identified as the Employer and licensee respectively, for the purpose of assigning the responsibilities specified in the Atomic Energy (Radiation Protection) Rules, 2004, in respect of radiation protection of workers, public and environment because of operation of the above equipment.

### The Employer and Licensee are responsible for,

- I. Ensuring compliance with the relevant provisions of the
  - i. Atomic Energy Act, 1962
  - ii. Atomic Energy (Radiation Protection) Rules, 2004;
  - iii. AERB Safety Code (AERB/SC/Med-2), 2001, Amendment 2012, and the revisions thereof
  - iv. All applicable Safety Codes, Guides issued by AERB for the above practice and regulatory documents issued by AERB from time to time.
  - v. Directives issued by Competent Authority from time to time.
- II. Ensuring compliance with terms and conditions stated overleaf.

#### Note:

This Registration is issued ONLY from the RADIATION SAFETY VIEW POINT. All other clearances shall be obtained from concerned state/central/local authorities as applicable.

Dr. P. K. Dash Sharma Head, RSD

MR. SURESH JAIN, CHAIRMAN TEERTHANKER MAHAVEER INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY JAIN LANE, SHIVPURI JAIN LANE MORADABAD, UTTAR PRADESH-244001

CC: CHAIRMAN, TEERTHANKER MAHAVEER INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY, MORADABAD

**Note:** This document is also available at <a href="www.aerb.gov.in/elora">www.aerb.gov.in/elora</a>



परमाणु ऊर्जा नियामक परिषद्,नियामक भवन, अणुशक्तिनगर, मुंबई 400094 (महाराष्ट्र) Atomic Energy Regulatory Board, Niyamak Bhavan, Anushaktinagar, Mumbai 400094 (Maharashtra)

वेबसाइट/Website: www.aerb.gov.in दुरभाष/Tel: 91-22-2599 0656 फैक्स/Fax: 91-22-2599 0650

# भारत सरकार परमाणु ऊर्जा नियामक परिषद् विकिरण संरक्षा प्रभाग



# GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ATOMIC ENERGY REGULATORY BOARD RADIOLOGICAL SAFETY DIVISION

Case File Number: UP-20443-RF-XR-034

Issuance Date: 05/07/2021

**Document Number:** 15-LOEE-59856 **Expiry Date:** 05/07/2026

## REGISTRATION FOR OPERATION OF MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC X-RAY EQUIPMENT

In exercise of powers conferred under Section 16 and 17 as applicable of Atomic Energy Act, 1962 read in conjunction with Rule (3) of the Atomic Energy (Radiation Protection) Rules {AE(RP)R}, 2004, the Atomic Energy Regulatory Board (AERB) hereby issues **Registration** in favour of Mr. SURESH JAIN to operate the following medical diagnostic x-ray equipment located at TEERTHANKER MAHAVEER INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY, JAIN LANE, SHIVPURI JAIN LANE MORADABAD, UTTAR PRADESH-244001 for medical diagnostic purpose.

Type of Equipment	Manufacturer	Model	Equipment ID
C-Arm	M/s. Siemens AG	SIREMOBIL Compact L	G-XR-38434

The CHAIRMAN, TEERTHANKER MAHAVEER INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY, MORADABAD and MR. SURESH JAIN are hereby identified as the Employer and licensee respectively, for the purpose of assigning the responsibilities specified in the Atomic Energy (Radiation Protection) Rules, 2004, in respect of radiation protection of workers, public and environment because of operation of the above equipment.

### The Employer and Licensee are responsible for,

- I. Ensuring compliance with the relevant provisions of the
  - i. Atomic Energy Act, 1962
  - ii. Atomic Energy (Radiation Protection) Rules, 2004;
  - iii. AERB Safety Code (AERB/SC/Med-2), 2001, Amendment 2012, and the revisions thereof
  - iv. All applicable Safety Codes, Guides issued by AERB for the above practice and regulatory documents issued by AERB from time to time.
  - v. Directives issued by Competent Authority from time to time.
- II. Ensuring compliance with terms and conditions stated overleaf.

### Note:

This Registration is issued ONLY from the RADIATION SAFETY VIEW POINT. All other clearances shall be obtained from concerned state/central/local authorities as applicable.

Dr. P. K. Dash Sharma Head, RSD

MR. SURESH JAIN

TEERTHANKER MAHAVEER INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY JAIN LANE, SHIVPURI JAIN LANE MORADABAD, UTTAR PRADESH-244001

Copy to: CHAIRMAN, TEERTHANKER MAHAVEER INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY, MORADABAD

**Note:** This document is also available at www.aerb.gov.in/elora



परमाणु ऊर्जा नियामक परिषद्,नियामक भवन, अणुशक्तिनगर, मुंबई 400094 (महाराष्ट्र) Atomic Energy Regulatory Board, Niyamak Bhavan, Anushaktinagar, Mumbai 400094 (Maharashtra)